BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to Construct a Wind Generation Facility.

EA-2018-0202

MOTION TO MODIFY PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "the Company") and submits its Motion to Modify Procedural Schedule, and respectfully states as follows:

1. The Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") issued its Order Adopting Procedural Schedule ("Order") on June 13, 2018.

2. The Order requires rebuttal testimony to be filed on August 17, 2018.

3. The parties in this case, all of which have spent quite a bit of time discussing the case, believe additional time is needed for the development of rebuttal testimony.

4. Recognizing that a public hearing has been scheduled for August 21, 2018, and not desiring to extend the rebuttal due date beyond that hearing, Ameren Missouri asks the Commission to move the due date for rebuttal testimony to August 20, 2018, giving parties more time to complete rebuttal testimony.

5. Ameren Missouri does not believe any other date is impacted by this change and will still file its surrebuttal on September 28, 2018.

6. Ameren Missouri has talked with counsel for all parties in this case and all have indicated that they do not object to this request.

1

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission modify the procedural

schedule and enter an order allowing rebuttal testimony to be filed on August 20, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

Is Wendy K. Tatro

Wendy K. Tatro, #60261 Director & Assistant General Counsel Ameren Missouri P.O. Box 66149, MC 1310 St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 (314) 554-3484 (phone) (314) 554-4014 (fax) AmerenMOService@ameren.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served

on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 8th day of August, 2018.

[s] Wendy K. Tatro Wendy K. Tatro